TITLE.
PROJECT.
APPROVED
REV.
DRAWN BY DATE
DATE
SCALE
DRAWING No.

B
C
Order Code
Support
Height
(mm) A
Mattress
Base Width
(m) B
Mattress
Base Length
(m) C
Pay Load (Tonne) Grout
Volume
(m3)
Cement
(Tonne)
Submersed
Weight
(Tonne)Sandy Soft Very
Soft
FO-24R-300 100-300 - - 4.30 2.45 1.47 0.51 0.70 0.47
FO-24R-600 300-600 - - 3.90 1.98 1.00 1.02 1.38 0.94
FO-24R-750 600-700 1.95 2.95 12.04 6.40 3.60 2.16 2.92 1.97
FO-24R-1000 750-1000 2.13 3.13 13.40 6.90 3.66 3.09 4.20 2.84
FO-24R-1250 1000-1250 2.31 3.31 14.75 7.30 3.58 4.22 5.72 3.86
FO-24R-1500 1250-1500 2.48 3.48 16.07 7.61 3.37 5.55 7.53 5.08
FO-24R-1750 1500-1750 2.66 3.66 17.34 7.80 3.03 7.10 9.60 6.50
FO-24R-2000 1750-2000 2.84 3.84 18.55 7.87 2.54 8.89 12.06 8.13
FO-24R-2500 2000-2500 3.20 4.20 20.74 7.59 1.00 13.25 17.97 12.12
For use with Pipelines
up to 600mm (24 inch) diameter
FO-24R ROV Deployed Pipeline Support
FoundOcean • Liston Exchange • Liston Court • Marlow • Buckinghamshire • SL7 1ER • UK • Tel: +44 1628 567 000 • Email: technical@foundocean.com • Web: www.foundocean.com	 5

up to 900mm (36 inch) diameter
FO-36R ROV Deployed Pipeline Support
Order Code
Support
Height
(mm) A
Mattress
Base Width
(m) B
Mattress
Base Length
(m) C
Pay Load (Tonne) Grout
Volume
(m3)
Cement
(Tonne)
Submersed
Weight
(Tonne)Sandy Soft Very Soft
FO-36R-300 100-300 - - 7.88 4.38 2.60 0.95 1.29 0.87
FO-36R-600 300-600 - - 8.90 4.50 2.38 2.16 2.93 1.98
FO-36R-750 600-700 2.15 3.95 17.40 9.13 4.99 3.58 4.80 3.28
FO-36R-1000 750-1000 2.33 4.13 18.79 9.41 4.72 5.07 6.88 4.64
FO-36R-1250 1000-1250 2.51 4.31 20.11 9.57 4.30 6.80 9.23 6.22
FO-36R-1500 1250-1500 2.68 4.48 21.35 9.59 3.71 8.79 11.92 8.04
FO-36R-1750 1500-1750 2.86 4.66 22.50 9.45 2.92 11.06 14.99 10.12
FO-36R-2000 1750-2000 3.04 4.84 23.53 9.13 1.93 13.61 18.46 12.45
FO-36R-2500 2000-2500 4.30 5.20 25.21 7.93  - 19.60 26.66 17.99
FoundOcean • Liston Exchange • Liston Court • Marlow • Buckinghamshire • SL7 1ER • UK • Tel: +44 1628 567 000 • Email: technical@foundocean.com • Web: www.foundocean.com	 6’’
Notes
1.	 ROV deployed bags include
injection sleeves, chain

4.	 A reduction in the support height will result in less cement usage.
5.	 Grout bags can be installed by divers.
Order Code
Support
Height
(mm) A
Mattress Base
Length (mm) B
Mattress Base
Area (m2)
Pay Load (Tonne) Grout
Volume
(m3)
Cement
(Tonne)
Submersed
Weight
(Tonne)
Pyramid
Pipe Bearing
Length (mm) BSandy Soft Very Soft
FO-14S-300 100-300 1540.80 2.37 5.08 2.77 1.61 0.74 1.00 0.69 650
FO-14S-600 300-600 1770.20 3.13 6.56 3.50 1.98 1.16 1.57 1.06 650
FO-14S-750 600-750 1884.88 3.55 7.33 3.87 2.14 1.43 1.94 1.31 650
FO-14S-1000 750-1000 2076.00 4.30 8.68 4.48 2.38 1.97 2.67 1.81 650
FO-14S-1250 1000-1250 2267.10 5.13 10.07 5.06 2.56 2.66 3.61 2.44 650
FO-14S-1500 1250-1500 2458.23 6.04 11.49 5.61 2.66 3.61 4.76 3.21 650
FO-14S-1750 1500-1750 2649.35 7.01 12.93 6.09 2.60 4.54 6.16 4.15 650
FO-14S-2000 1750-2000 2840.40 8.06 14.36 6.50 2.57 5.77 7.83 5.28 650
FO-14S-2250 2000-2250 3031.58 9.19 15.77 6.82 2.34 7.22 9.79 6.60 650
FO-14S-2500 2250-2500 3222.70 10.38 17.14 7.02 1.96 8.90 12.07 8.14 650
FO-14S-2750 2500-2750 3413.80 11.65 18.45 7.10 1.42 10.84 14.70 9.92 650
FO-14S-3000 2750-3000 3604.90 12.99 19.68 7.03 0.70 13.06 17.71 11.95 650
For use with Pipelines
up to 350mm (14 inch) diameter
FO-14S Standard Base Pipeline Support
FoundOcean • Liston Exchange • Liston Court • Marlow • Buckinghamshire • SL7 1ER • UK • Tel: +44 1628 567 000 • Email: technical@foundocean.com • Web: www.foundocean.com	 8
’’
Soil Bearing Capacity
Sandy	 2.44 Tonnes/m2
Soft	 1.46 Tonnes/m2
Very soft	 0.97 Tonnes/m2
A
B
Order Code
Support
Height
(mm) A
Mattress Base
Length (mm) B
Mattress Base
Area (m2)
Pay Load (Tonne) Grout
Volume
(m3)
Cement
(Tonne)
Submersed
Weight
(Tonne)
Pyramid Top
Pipe Bearing
Length (mm) B Sandy Soft Very Soft
FO-24S-300 100-300 1790.92 3.20 6.94 3.82 2.26 1.08 1.46 0.85 900
FO-24S-600 300-600 2020.20 4.08 8.44 4.47 2.48 1.63 2.21 1.49 900
FO-24S-750 600-750 2134.90 4.55 9.26 4.82 2.60 2.00 2.71 1.83 900
FO-24S-1000 750-1000 2316.05 5.41 10.67 5.40 2.76 2.73 3.70 2.50 900
FO-24S-1250 1000-1250 2517.16 6.33 12.10 5.92 2.84 3.63 4.92 3.32 900
FO-24S-1500 1250-1500 2708.00 7.33 13.50 6.39 2.81 4.72 6.40 4.32 900
FO-24S-1750 1500-1750 2899.40 8.40 14.96 6.77 2.67 6.02 8.17 5.50 900
FO-24S-2000 1750-2000 3090.50 9.55 16.35 7.05 2.40 7.53 10.21 6.89 900
FO-24S-2250 2000-2250 3281.60 10.76 17.71 7.22 1.97 9.30 12.61 8.50 900
FO-24S-2500 2250-2500 3472.70 12.06 19.00 7.25 1.38 11.32 15.35 10.36 900
FO-24S-2750 2500-2750 3663.80 13.42 20.21 7.13 0.60 13.63 18.49 12.47 900
FO-24S-3000 2750-3000 3604.90 14.86 31.32 6.85  - 16.24 22.03 14.86 900
For use with Pipelines between
350-600mm (14-24 inch) diameter
FO-24S Standard Base Pipeline Support
Notes

4.	 A reduction in the support height will result in less cement usage.
5.	 Grout bags can be installed by divers.
Order Code
Support
Height
(mm) A
Mattress Base
Length (mm) B
Mattress Base
Area (m2)
Pay Load (Tonne) Grout
Volume
(m3)
Cement
(Tonne)
Submersed
Weight
(Tonne)
Pyramid Top
Pipe Bearing
Length (mm) B Sandy Soft Very Soft
FO-36S-300 100-300 2240.90 5.02 10.77 5.88 3.43 1.58 2.14 1.45 1350
FO-36S-600 300-600 2470.20 6.10 12.33 6.39 3.42 2.75 3.73 2.51 1350
FO-36S-750 600-750 2584.90 6.68 13.20 6.69 3.43 3.35 4.54 3.06 1350
FO-36S-1000 750-1000 2776.05 7.70 14.63 7.12 3.37 4.50 6.10 4.13 1350
FO-36S-1250 1000-1250 2967.10 8.80 16.05 7.47 3.19 5.88 7.98 5.38 1350
FO-36S-1500 1250-1500 3158.20 9.97 17.43 7.72 2.86 7.48 10.15 6.85 1350
FO-36S-1750 1500-1750 3349.40 11.21 18.76 7.84 2.37 9.34 12.67 8.54 1350
FO-36S-2000 1750-2000 3540.50 12.53 20.03 7.82 1.71 11.46 15.54 10.48 1350
FO-36S-2250 2000-2250 3731.60 13.92 21.21 7.64 0.87 13.87 18.81 12.69 1350
FO-36S-2500 2250-2500 3922.70 15.38 22.28 7.29  - 16.59 22.50 15.18 1350
FO-36S-2750 2500-2750 4113.80 16.92 23.23 6.75  - 19.64 26.64 17.97 1350
FO-36S-3000 2750-3000 4304.99 18.53 24.00 5.99  - 23.03 31.24 21.07 1350
For use with Pipelines between
600-900mm (24-36 inch) diameter
FO-36S Standard Base Pipeline Support
FoundOcean • Liston Exchange • Liston Court • Marlow • Buckinghamshire • SL7 1ER • UK • Tel: +44 1628 567 000 • Email: technical@foundocean.com • Web: www.foundocean.com	 10
’’
Soil Bearing Capacity
Sandy	 2.44 Tonnes/m2
Soft	 1.46 Tonnes/m2
Very soft	 0.97 Tonnes/m2
A
B
Order Code
Support
Height
(mm) A
Mattress Base
Length (mm) B
Mattress Base
Area (m2)
Pay Load (Tonne) Grout
Volume
(m3)
Cement
(Tonne)
Submersed
Weight
(Tonne)
Pyramid Top
Pipe Bearing
Length (mm) B Sandy Soft Very Soft
FO-48S-300 100-300 2690.90 7.24 15.53 8.48 4.93 2.28 3.09 2.09 1800
FO-48S-600 300-600 2920.20 8.50 16.85 8.55 4.39 4.26 5.78 3.90 1800
FO-48S-750 600-750 3034.90 9.21 17.70 8.70 4.24 5.16 7.00 4.72 1800
FO-48S-1000 750-1000 3226.05 10.40 19.06 8.93 3.86 6.85 9.29 6.27 1800
FO-48S-1250 1000-1250 3417.10 11.67 20.37 9.00 3.30 8.80 11.94 8.05 1800
FO-48S-1500 1250-1500 3608.28 13.01 21.61 8.90 2.50 11.00 14.92 10.08 1800
FO-48S-1750 1500-1750 3799.40 14.43 22.75 8.69 1.66 13.54 18.37 12.39 1800
FO-48S-2000 1750-2000 3990.50 15.92 23.78 8.27 0.52 16.37 22.20 14.98 1800
FO-48S-2250 2000-2250 4181.60 17.48 24.69 7.66  - 19.54 26.50 17.88 1800
FO-48S-2500 2250-2500 4372.75 19.12 25.45 6.80  - 23.06 31.28 21.10 1800
FO-48S-2750 2500-2750 4563.87 20.82 26.05 5.70  - 26.95 36.55 24.66 1800
FO-48S-3000 2750-3000 4754.99 22.60 26.46 4.44  - 31.24 42.37 28.58 1800
For use with Pipelines between
900-1200mm (36-48 inch) diameter
FO-48S Standard Base Pipeline Support
Notes

4.	 A reduction in the support height will result in less cement usage.
5.	 Grout bags can be installed by divers.
Order Code
Support
Height
(mm) A
Mattress Base
Length (mm) B
Mattress Base
Area (m2)
Pay Load (Tonne) Grout
Volume
(m3)
Cement
(Tonne)
Submersed
Weight
(Tonne)
Pyramid Top
Pipe Bearing
Length (mm) BSandy Soft Very Soft
FO-60S-300 100-300 3190.90 10.18 21.84 11.93 6.97 3.20 4.34 2.94 2250
FO-60S-600 300-600 3420.20 11.70 22.69 11.30 5.60 6.32 8.57 5.78 2250
FO-60S-750 600-750 3534.93 12.49 23.48 11.31 5.22 7.58 10.28 6.94 2250
FO-60S-1000 750-1000 3726.05 13.88 24.72 11.20 4.44 9.91 13.44 9.07 2250
FO-60S-1250 1000-1250 3917.16 15.34 25.87 10.93 3.45 12.55 17.02 11.48 2250
FO-60S-1500 1250-1500 4108.20 16.87 26.90 10.46 2.24 15.50 21.02 14.19 2250
FO-60S-1750 1500-1750 4299.40 18.48 27.80 9.79 0.79 18.80 25.50 17.20 2250
FO-60S-2000 1750-2000 4490.50 20.16 28.54 8.90  - 22.46 30.46 20.55 2250
FO-60S-2250 2000-2250 4681.60 21.19 29.12 7.77  - 26.49 35.93 24.24 2250
FO-60S-2500 2250-2500 4872.70 23.74 29.51 6.38  - 30.93 41.95 28.30 2250
FO-60S-2750 2500-2750 5063.80 25.64 29.60 4.70  - 35.78 48.53 32.74 2250
FO-60S-3000 2750-3000 5254.99 27.61 29.66 2.76  - 41.07 55.71 37.57 2250
For use with Pipelines between
1200-1500mm (48-60 inch) diameter
FO-60S Standard Base Pipeline Support
FoundOcean • Liston Exchange • Liston Court • Marlow • Buckinghamshire • SL7 1ER • UK • Tel: +44 1628 567 000 • Email: technical@foundocean.com • Web: www.foundocean.com	 12

A
B
Order Code
Support
Height (mm)
A
Top Length
(m)
Mattress Base
Length
(mm) B
Mattress
Base Area
(m2)
Pay Load (Tonne) Grout
Volume
(m3)
Cement
(Tonne)
Submersed
Weight
(Tonne)
Pyramid Top Pipe
Bearing Length
(mm) FSoft Very
Soft Mud
FO-14L-300 100-300 0.52 2660.80 7.08 8.90 5.38 2.81 1.56 2.10 1.43 650
FO-14L-600 300-600 0.52 2890.20 8.35 10.31 6.24 3.12 2.06 2.79 1.88 650
FO-14L-750 600-700 0.52 3004.80 9.02 11.01 6.62 3.24 2.37 3.21 2.17 650
FO-14L-1000 750-1000 0.52 3196.00 10.21 12.18 7.20 3.39 2.99 4.06 2.73 650
FO-14L-1250 1000-1250 0.52 3387.11 11.47 13.32 7.74 3.45 3.70 5.02 3.43 650
FO-14L-1500 1250-1500 0.52 13.57 12.80 14.43 8.19 3.40 4.67 6.33 4.27 650
FO-14L-1750 1500-1750 0.52 3769.35 14.20 15.47 8.55 3.24 5.77 7.83 5.20 650
FO-14L-2000 1750-2000 0.52 3960.47 15.68 16.44 8.80 2.94 7.07 9.59 6.46 650
FO-14L-2250 2000-2250 0.52 4151.50 17.23 17.32 8.92 2.48 8.58 11.64 7.85 650
FO-14L-2500 2250-2500 0.52 4342.70 18.85 18.08 8.90 1.84 10.34 14.02 9.46 650
FO-14L-2750 2500-2750 0.52 4533.80 20.55 18.72 8.71 1.02 12.35 16.75 11.30 650
FO-14L-3000 2750-3000 0.52 4724.90 22.32 19.21 8.34  - 14.64 19.86 13.40 650
Notes
1.	 Diver deployed bags include fixing straps, injection sleeves and vent pipes.
2.	 Volume and cement quantities are a guide for each size of bag, subject to
cement type and grout density.

For use with Pipelines between
350-600mm (14-24 inch) diameter
Order Code Support Height
(mm) A Top Length (m)
Mattress
Base Length
(mm) B
Mattress
Base Area
(m2)
Pay Load (Tonne) Grout
Volume
(m3)
Cement
(Tonne)
Submersed
Weight
(Tonne)
Pyramid Top
Pipe Bearing
Length (mm) FSoft Very
Soft Mud
FO-24L-300 100-300 681.00 2910.90 8.47 10.60 6.50 3.54 1.86 2.52 1.70 900
FO-24L-600 300-600 681.00 3140.20 9.86 12.00 7.20 2.60 2.60 3.53 2.39 900
FO-24L-750 600-700 681.00 3254.90 10.59 12.70 7.54 3.00 3.00 4.07 2.77 900
FO-24L-1000 750-1000 681.00 3446.05 11.87 13.83 8.05 3.84 3.84 5.21 3.51 900
FO-24L-1250 1000-1250 681.00 3637.10 13.22 14.92 8.47 4.81 4.81 6.52 4.40 900
FO-24L-1500 1250-1500 681.00 3838.00 14.65 15.94 8.80 5.97 5.97 8.10 5.46 900
FO-24L-1750 1500-1750 681.00 4019.40 16.15 16.88 9.02 7.33 7.33 9.94 6.70 900
FO-24L-2000 1750-2000 681.00 4210.50 17.72 17.73 9.09 8.90 8.90 12.07 8.16 900
FO-24L-2250 2000-2250 681.00 4401.60 19.37 18.45 9.02 10.76 10.76 14.59 9.84 900
FO-24L-2500 2250-2500 681.00 4592.70 19.10 19.05 8.78 12.85 12.85 17.43 11.76 900
FO-24L-2750 2500-2750 681.00 4783.80 22.88 19.49 8.34 15.20 15.20 20.62 13.94 900
FO-24L-3000 2750-3000 681.00 4974.90 24.75 19.76 7.71 17.91 17.91 24.29 16.39 900
A
B
FoundOcean • Liston Exchange • Liston Court • Marlow • Buckinghamshire • SL7 1ER • UK • Tel: +44 1628 567 000 • Email: technical@foundocean.com • Web: www.foundocean.com	 14
’’

600-900mm (24-36 inch) diameter
FO-36L Large Base Pipeline Support
Order Code
Support
Height (mm)
A
Top
Length
(m)
Mattress
Base Length
(mm) B
Mattress
Base Area
(m2)
Pay Load (Tonne) Grout
Volume
(m3)
Cement
(Tonne)
Submersed
Weight
(Tonne)
Pyramid Top Pipe
Bearing Length
(mm) FSoft Very
Soft Mud
FO-36L-300 100-300  - 3760.90 14.14 17.66 10.78 5.49 3.27 4.44 2.99 1350
FO-36L-600 300-600 1022.00 3990.20 15.92 19.09 11.34 5.36 4.55 6.17 4.16 1350
FO-36L-750 600-700 1022.00 4104.90 16.85 19.84 11.64 5.33 5.20 7.05 4.77 1350
FO-36L-1000 750-1000 1022.00 4296.06 18.45 21.03 12.04 5.14 6.40 8.68 5.92 1350
FO-36L-1250 1000-1250 1022.00 4487.10 20.13 22.13 12.33 4.80 7.95 10.78 7.28 1350
FO-36L-1500 1250-1500 1022.00 4678.28 21.88 23.13 12.47 4.28 9.66 13.10 8.84 1350
FO-36L- 1750 1500-1750 1022.00 4869.40 23.71 24.00 12.45 3.50 11.62 15.76 10.63 1350
FO-36L-2000 1750-2000 1022.00 5060.50 25.60 24.73 12.26 2.69 13.85 18.79 12.67 1350
FO-36L-2250 2000-2250 1022.00 5251.60 27.57 25.31 11.88 1.56 16.36 22.19 14.97 1350
FO-36L-2500 2250-2500 1022.00 5442.70 29.62 25.71 11.29  - 19.19 26.03 17.56 1350
FO-36L-2750 2500-2750 1022.00 5633.80 31.74 25.92 10.46  - 22.34 30.30 20.44 1350
FO-36L-3000 2750-3000 1022.00 5824.99 33.93 25.92 9.39  - 25.84 35.05 23.64 1350
’’A
B
Soil Bearing Capacity
Sandy	 2.44 Tonnes/m2

900-1200mm (36-48 inch) diameter
FO-48L Large Base Pipeline Support
Order Code
Support
Height (mm)
A
Top Length
(m)
Mattress Base
Length
(mm) B
Mattress
Base Area
(m2)
Pay Load (Tonne) Grout
Volume
(m3)
Cement
(Tonne)
Submersed
Weight
(Tonne)
Pyramid Top
Pipe Bearing
Length (mm) FSoft Very
Soft Mud
FO-48L-300 100-300  - 4210.90 17.73 22.01 13.39 6.76 4.21 5.71 3.87 1800
FO-48L-600 300-600 1360.00 4440.26 19.71 23.02 13.42 6.05 6.31 8.56 5.77 1800
FO-48L-750 600-700 1360.00 4554.93 20.74 23.65 13.55 5.79 7.27 9.86 6.65 1800
FO-48L-1000 750-1000 1360.00 4746.05 22.52 24.60 13.63 5.21 9.07 12.30 8.30 1800
FO-48L-1250 1000-1250 1360.00 4937.16 24.37 25.43 13.56 4.44 11.12 15.08 10.17 1800
FO-48L-1500 1250-1500 1360.00 5128.20 26.56 26.00 13.30 3.47 13.45 18.24 12.30 1800
FO-48L-1750 1500-1750 1360.00 5319.40 28.29 26.63 12.85 2.26 16.07 21.80 14.70 1800
FO-48L-2000 1750-2000 1360.00 5510.52 30.36 26.96 12.17 0.82 19.01 25.78 17.39 1800
FO-48L-2250 2000-2250 1360.00 5701.60 32.50 27.10 11.26  - 22.28 30.22 20.39 1800
FO-48L-2500 2250-2500 1360.00 5892.70 34.72 27.02 10.11  - 25.91 35.14 23.71 1800
FO-48L-2750 2500-2750 1360.00 6083.80 37.01 26.70 8.68  - 29.91 40.57 27.37 1800
FO-48L-3000 2750-3000 1360.00 6274.90 39.37 26.14 6.96  - 34.30 46.52 31.38 1800
’’
Soil Bearing Capacity
Sandy	 2.44 Tonnes/m2
Soft	 1.46 Tonnes/ m2
Mud	 0.60 Tonnes/ m2
FoundOcean • Liston Exchange • Liston Court • Marlow • Buckinghamshire • SL7 1ER • UK • Tel: +44 1628 567 000 • Email: technical@foundocean.com • Web: www.foundocean.com	 16
A
B
Order Code Support Height
(mm) A
Top Length
(m)
Mattress
Base Length
(mm) B
Mattress
Base Area
(m2)
Pay Load (Tonne) Grout
Volume
(m3)
Cement
(Tonne)
Submerged
Weight
(Tonne)
Pyramid Top
Pipe Bearing
Length (mm) FSoft Very
Soft Mud
FO-60L-300 100-300  - 4660.90 21.72 26.94 16.36 8.20 5.24 7.11 4.79 2250
FO-60L-600 300-600 1.70 4890.20 23.91 27.14 15.49 6.55 8.51 11.53 7.79 2250
FO-60L-750 600-700 1.70 5004.90 25.04 27.59 15.39 6.02 9.84 13.35 9.00 2250
FO-60L-1000 750-1000 1.70 5196.00 26.99 28.21 15.06 4.97 12.27 16.64 11.22 2250
FO-60L-1250 1000-1250 1.70 5387.00 29.02 28.67 14.53 3.68 15.00 20.35 13.73 2250
FO-60L-1500 1250-1500 1.70 5587.20 31.11 29.93 13.78 2.14 18.06 24.50 16.52 2250
FO-60L-1750 1500-1750 1.70 5769.40 33.28 28.99 12.78 0.33 21.45 29.09 19.63 2250
FO-60L-2000 1750-2000 1.70 5960.50 35.50 28.83 11.53  - 25.21 34.19 23.06 2250
FO-60L-2250 2000-2250 1.70 6151.60 37.84 28.43 10  - 29.34 39.80 26.85 2250
FO-60L-2500 2250-2500 1.70 6342.70 40.26 27.77 8.18  - 33.88 45.95 31.00 2250
FO-60L-2750 2500-2750 1.70 6533.80 42.69 26.84 6.04  - 38.83 52.67 35.53 2250
FO-60L-3000 2750-3000 1.70 6724.99 45.22 25.61 3.58  - 44.22 59.98 40.46 2250
For use with Pipelines between
1200-1500mm (48-60 inch) diameter
FO-60L Large Base Pipeline Support
Notes